@Tencent Cloud TencentDB for MongoDB

TencentDB for MongoDB

General Reference

Product Documentation

Teent Cloud

©2013-2019 Tencent Cloud. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 5



@Tencent Cloud TencentDB for MongoDB

Copyright Notice
©2013-2019 Tencent Cloud. All rights reserved.

Copyright in this document is exclusively owned by Tencent Cloud. You must not reproduce, modify,
copy or distribute in any way, in whole or in part, the contents of this document without Tencent

Cloud's the prior written consent.

Trademark Notice
2y Tencent Cloud

All trademarks associated with Tencent Cloud and its services are owned by Tencent Cloud
Computing (Beijing) Company Limited and its affiliated companies. Trademarks of third parties

referred to in this document are owned by their respective proprietors.
Service Statement

This document is intended to provide users with general information about Tencent Cloud's products
and services only and does not form part of Tencent Cloud's terms and conditions. Tencent Cloud's
products or services are subject to change. Specific products and services and the standards

applicable to them are exclusively provided for in Tencent Cloud's applicable terms and conditions.

©2013-2019 Tencent Cloud. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 5



@Tencent Cloud TencentDB for MongoDB

Contents

General Reference

Performance Data

©2013-2019 Tencent Cloud. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 5



&2 Tencent Cloud

General Reference
Performance Data

Last updated : 2020-07-20 12:51:55

Testing Tool

Yahoo! Cloud Serving Benchmark

Testing Method

1. A single data entry is 1 KB in size.

TencentDB for MongoDB

2. Import up to 80% of the instance capacity. For example, if the instance capacity is 100 GB, import

80 GB of data into the instance.

3. Perform 50% read and 50% update operations to get the QPS (queries per second) data.

4. As performance varies by scenario, please select instances with appropriate specifications

according to your business requirements and the test data.

Performance Data of High 10 Instances

CPU

1 core

2 cores

2 cores

4 cores

4 cores

6 cores

10 cores

12 cores

18 cores

MEM

2 GB

4 GB

6 GB

8 GB

12 GB

16 GB

24 GB

32 GB

48 GB

©2013-2019 Tencent Cloud. All rights reserved.

QPS
3,000
5,000
6,000
9,000
14,000
20,000
25,000
27,000

30,000

Page 4 of 5


https://github.com/brianfrankcooper/YCSB

&2 Tencent Cloud

CPU

24 cores

Performance Data of Ten-Gigabit High 10 Instances

CPU

cores

cores

cores

12
cores

24
cores

24
cores

32
cores

MEM

4 GB

8 GB

16
GB

32
GB

64
GB

128
GB

240
GB

Number of
Collections

15

30

40

MEM

64 GB

Number of
Documents
per
Collection

100 million

100 million

100 million

200 million

200 million

200 million

200 million

©2013-2019 Tencent Cloud. All rights reserved.

Test
Dataset
(GB)

79

118

237

426

1,161

2,317

3,031

QPS

TencentDB for MongoDB

33,000

Runtime

(s)

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

Data
Sampling
Interval
(s)

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Average
QPS
(Rounded)

5,000

9,000

20,000

27,000

33,000

36,000

39,000

Page 5 of 5



