

TencentDB for MongoDB General Reference Product Documentation



Copyright Notice

©2013-2019 Tencent Cloud. All rights reserved.

Copyright in this document is exclusively owned by Tencent Cloud. You must not reproduce, modify, copy or distribute in any way, in whole or in part, the contents of this document without Tencent Cloud's the prior written consent.

Trademark Notice

🔗 Tencent Cloud

All trademarks associated with Tencent Cloud and its services are owned by Tencent Cloud Computing (Beijing) Company Limited and its affiliated companies. Trademarks of third parties referred to in this document are owned by their respective proprietors.

Service Statement

This document is intended to provide users with general information about Tencent Cloud's products and services only and does not form part of Tencent Cloud's terms and conditions. Tencent Cloud's products or services are subject to change. Specific products and services and the standards applicable to them are exclusively provided for in Tencent Cloud's applicable terms and conditions.



Contents

General Reference Performance Data

General Reference Performance Data

Last updated : 2020-07-20 12:51:55

Testing Tool

Yahoo! Cloud Serving Benchmark

Testing Method

- 1. A single data entry is 1 KB in size.
- Import up to 80% of the instance capacity. For example, if the instance capacity is 100 GB, import
 80 GB of data into the instance.
- 3. Perform 50% read and 50% update operations to get the QPS (queries per second) data.
- 4. As performance varies by scenario, please select instances with appropriate specifications according to your business requirements and the test data.

Performance Data of High IO Instances

CPU	MEM	QPS
1 core	2 GB	3,000
2 cores	4 GB	5,000
2 cores	6 GB	6,000
4 cores	8 GB	9,000
4 cores	12 GB	14,000
6 cores	16 GB	20,000
10 cores	24 GB	25,000
12 cores	32 GB	27,000
18 cores	48 GB	30,000



CPU	MEM	QPS
24 cores	64 GB	33,000

Performance Data of Ten-Gigabit High IO Instances

CPU	MEM	Number of Collections	Number of Documents per Collection	Test Dataset (GB)	Runtime (s)	Data Sampling Interval (s)	Average QPS (Rounded)
2 cores	4 GB	2	100 million	79	1,800	10	5,000
4 cores	8 GB	3	100 million	118	1,800	10	9,000
6 cores	16 GB	6	100 million	237	1,800	10	20,000
12 cores	32 GB	6	200 million	426	1,800	10	27,000
24 cores	64 GB	15	200 million	1,161	1,800	10	33,000
24 cores	128 GB	30	200 million	2,317	1,800	10	36,000
32 cores	240 GB	40	200 million	3,031	1,800	10	39,000